

Serial No.02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn No.19 of 2025

Date of Order: 06.05.2025

DR. (MRS) Meena Sehdev Vs. Smti Sapna Mordani & Anr.
& Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. D. L. Marshilong, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. Kharkrang, Adv.

The Office-Note dated 01-05-2025 indicates that notice upon the respondent No.2 has been served. However, none appeared for the said respondent when the matter is called out. Mr. R. Kharkrang, learned Counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent No.1 and sought for grant of some time for taking necessary instruction.

Prayer allowed.

List this matter after two weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
06.05.2025
"Biswarup PS"