

Serial No.04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No.19 of 2025

Date of Order: 18.11.2025

Dr. (Mrs) Meena Sehdev & anr Vs Smti. Sapna Mordani & anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. B.A. Wanswett, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. T. Marngar, Adv (R:1)
Mr. A. Singh, Adv (R:2)

It is submitted by the learned counsels appearing for the parties that the mediation between the parties has failed and hence, the matter requires consideration on merits.

Mr. T. Marngar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 prays for grant of some time for filing objection.

Prayer allowed.

List this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
18.11.2025
"Shrity,PS"