

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

CrI.Petn.No.19/2025 with
CrI.M.C.No.25/2025

Date of Order: 18.03.2026

Dr. (Mrs) Meena Sehdev & anr Vs. Sapna Mordani & anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr. B.A. Wanswett, Adv

For the Respondent : Mr. R. Kharkrang, Adv for R/1
Ms. C.B. Sawian, Adv for R/2

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, stand
over to **10th April, 2026.**

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
18.03.2026
"Lam DR-PS"